

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19023/2008

HARYANA URBAN DEVT.AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJENDER & ORS.	Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and	office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 19200 of 2008	
(With prayer for interim relief and	office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19201 of 2008	
(With prayer for interim relief and	office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19203 of 2008	
(With prayer for interim relief and	office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19204 of 2008	
(With prayer for interim relief and	office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19205 of 2008	
(With prayer for interim relief and	office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19206 of 2008	
(With prayer for interim relief and	office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25415 of 2008	
(With prayer for interim relief and	office report)

Date: 28/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jayant K. Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Phagat, Adv.
Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Devender Sagarm Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Aman Priye Jain, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv

Item No.43

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) Nos.19023, 19200, 19201, 19203, 19204, 19205 and
19206/2008

Registry to verify about the service of each of the
respondent separately.

SLP(C) No.25415/2008

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Respondent Nos.3 to 6 have filed Counter affidavit
beyond time.

The learned counsel for respondent No.6 to file
vakalatnama within a week.

List again on 20.8.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd