

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19023/2008

HARYANA URBAN DEVT.AUTHPORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJENDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19200 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19201 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19203 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19204 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19205 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19206 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25415 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Govind Goel, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr Ajay Bansal, Adv.

Mr Devendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

Mr Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mr Gaurav Teotia, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

Item No.86

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 19023/2008

Service is complete.

SLP(C) NO. 25415/2008

Respondent nos. 3 to 6 have filed counter affidavit but

beyond time.

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 are granted four weeks' time
for filing counter affidavit.

REMAINING SLP'S

Files not received.

List again on 6.10.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj